12/10/03 09:28 FAX 212			ማግኘ ጉዳ ማጭ ተረሳተኛ - እርቲያ	<b>2</b> 003
MRD 12-17-1	03	12-1	9-2003	
Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92	TRANS			DATION Atty, Docket: 00946.006009
To the Director, U.S. Pat	tent and Tim.	1025	98814	. original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		-	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Hanif Matthew Wadalawala, Jeffrey Alan Rome, Jerry Louis Esposito, Marci Elise Needham, Michael Wilson, Michael Francis Ruppe, and		Name: <u>Mars, Ir</u>		
Joseph William Hollacher			Foreign Addres	s:
Additional name(s) of conveyin	ng party(ies) X No	) attached?		
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance, Assign Execution Date: <u>10/7/03</u>, <u>10/7</u> <u>10/13/03</u>, <u>10/24/03</u>, <u>and 10/14/03</u>,</li> </ol>	//03, 11/20/0		Domestic Addre	ess: <u>6885 Elm Sueet</u>
			City: <u>McLean</u>	State <u>VA</u> ZIP <u>22101</u>
			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number</li> </ol>	together with		tion, the execution date B. Title of	
29/178,636 Filing Date: March 31, 20			BOTTL	· · ·
	Additional	numbers attache	d? 🗌 Yes	X No
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	whom corres e mailed:	spondence	6. Number of a	applications and patents involved:
Name: Fitzpatrick,	Cella, Harr	per & Scinto		One
30 Rockefe	ller Plaza		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$
	New York	10112-3800		ed to ite crazes to deposit acount
Telephone No.:(212) 218-2	100		8. Deposit acco	ount number (for sentimency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2	200		(Attach duplic	06-1205 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
		DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
). Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an true copy of the original docum	ud belief, the eent.	foregoing inform	mation is true and the a	ttached is the original document or is a
		Alan	12	
Alan P. Force Name of Person Signing		Juran	Signature	December 19, 2003 Date
		Total numbe	of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Form #121

NY\_MAIN 396643v1

ASSIGNMENT



Marci Elise NEEDHAM, Michael WILSON, Michael Francis RUPPE, and Joseph William HOLLACHER

citizens of the United States of America

residing, respectively, at 1505 Crest Drive, Manhattan Beach, California 90266; 24933 Kit Carson Road, Hidden Hills, California 91302; 6396 Setting Sun Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92648; 1251 Fairbury Lanc, Anaheim Hills, California 92807; 11382 Drysdale Lane, Rossmoor, California 90720; 75 Musiker Avenue, Randolph, New Jersey 07869; and 2436 Montclair Street, San Diego, California 92104

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS, INCORPORATED

#### a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLcan, VA 22101

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

### BOTTLE

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States by us on March 31, 2003, and assigned application no. 29/178,636

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patentand industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and nore particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 07 day of 007, 200

alabarala L.S. Manuel Ma Matthew Wadalawal

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 7 day of 0C7, 2003, before me personally appeared Hanif Matthew Wadalawala,

) ss.:

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth,

linon (Seal) Notary Public (Notary Stamp) SHEDO Notary Put Paqe 1 OLos Angé My Comm. Expires A 16.200

REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0278

Non 16 L.S.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )ss.:

On this 7 day of Oct, 2003, before me personally appeared Jeffery Alan Rome,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Con Nota	SHERON L. LAYE Inmission # 1352216 Iny Public - California & Angeles County Im. Expires May 16, 2006	Jerry Louis Esposito	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	L.S.
		Senty Edula Esposito		
STATE OF	) ) ss.:			
COUNTY OF	)			

On this day of

, 2003, before me personally appeared Jerry Louis Esposito,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Scal) Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On this/ Sday of DCTIER, 2003, before me personally appeared Marci Elise Needham,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public Votary Starry Notary Stamp)

SHERON L. LAYE Commission # 1352218 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 16, 2006

### Page 2 of 3

L.S.

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )ss.:

On this Bday of OCT, 2003, before me personally appeared Michael Wilson,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)	SHERON L. LAYE Commission # 1352218 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expites May 16, 2005	_L.S.
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	

On this day of , 2003, before me personally appeared Michael Francis Ruppe,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal) Notary Public (Notary Stamp) lollacher STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )SS.:

On this  $\mathcal{G}$  day of  $\mathcal{O}$  , 2003 , before me personally appeared Joseph William Hollacher,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

1

(Scal)		SHERON L. LAYE	horn	Notary Public
		Commission # 1352216 Notary Public - California	2	(Notary Stamp)
		Los Angeles County		
(Joint Invent	ors)	y Comm. Expires May 16, 2006		

Page 3 of 3

L.S.

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On this Bday of OCT, 2003, before me personally appeared Michael Wilson,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal) SHERONL. LAYE Commission # 1352216 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 16, 2	
STATE OF NEW JEYSEY	
COUNTY OF MORYIS	
On this 14 day of DELDER, 2003, before me person to me known and known to me to be the individual des acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purp (Seal) (Seal) SURSATTIE 8. PURAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEPSEY My Commission Expires May 8, 2004	cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )SS.:	

On this 4 day of 007, 2003, before me personally appeared Joseph William Hollacher,

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)	SHERON L. LAYE Commission # 1352218	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
	Los Angeles County	
(Joint Invent	My Comm Engine Manage	

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/17/2003** 

FITPATRICK N.Y.

REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0281